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Practical conservation volunteers spend their time helping us on our nature reserves.
It is an active role, great for keeping fit and a great way to socialise.

Our roving group meets twice a week and helps to manage sites all over the county.
Alternatively, you can stick to one reserve and see it change through the seasons.

For any of our practical conservation groups you need to wear: fieldwork/gardening clothes, sturdy boots or wellingtons and gardening gloves.
Waterproofs are also recommended.

You will need to bring lunch and refreshments for yourself. Please bear in mind there are no facilities on our reserves.

Please see the final page for information about booking onto tasks for the foreseeable future.
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Date Reserve Task Leader
Tuesday 5th October Hornhill Wood (Himbleton) [Coppicing & scrub clearance |ER
Thursday 7th October Spinneyfields Mowing AH lain
Tuesday 12th October Tunnel Hill Mowing DM
Thursday 14th October Badger’s Hill Mowing ER
Tuesday 19th October The Devil's Spittleful Scrub clearance AH
Thursday 21st October Mill Meadow Mowing DM
Tuesday 26th October Trench Wood Coppicing & scrub clearance |DC
Thursday 28th October Trench Wood Coppicing & scrub clearance |DC
Tuesday 2nd November Ipsley Alders Marsh Scrub clearance ER
Thursday 4th November  [Windmill Hill Scrub clearance DM
Tuesday 9th November Trench Wood Coppicing DC
Thursday 11th November ([Spinneyfields Mowing AH lain
Tuesday 16th November  [Hill Court Farm Scrub/reed management DM
Thursday 18th November |Grafton Scrub cearance ER
Tuesday 23rd November [Trench Wood Coppicing DC
Thursday 25th November [The Devil's Spittleful Scrub clearance AH
Tuesday 30th November |Tiddesley Woods Brash clearing DM
Thursday 2nd December [Foster's Green Scrub clearance ER
Tuesday 7th December The Devil's Spittleful Scrub clearance AH
Wednesday 8th December (TBC ROVERS WALK TBC
Thursday 9th December Hill Court Farm Hedge-laying DM
Tuesday 14th December  [Trench Wood/Monkwood [Coppicing DC
Thursday 16th December |Ipsley Alders Marsh Scrub clearance ER
Tuesday 21st December Monkwood Coppicing DC
Thursday 23rd December [The Devil's Spittleful Scrub clearance AH
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Booking onto our work parties during Covid

We are continuing to limit the number of volunteers on tasks and are asking our volunteers to book onto tasks in advance. If you are joining a
roving volunteer task, please return a completed task booking form (below) indicating the date you wish to join. If you are joining a reserve-
based volunteer task then please arrange your attendance with the volunteer reserve manager beforehand. Please note that spaces may fill up
and you may not always be able to join a task.

As tasks take place outside there should be no need to wear a mask unless you feel more comfortable doing so or the task leader has asked
you to do so. Social distancing guidelines will be maintained throughout the day and we do ask that you ensure you are wearing gloves when
handling any tools. All tools should be disinfected after volunteer tasks. For any practical volunteering tasks, we recommend bringing your own
hand sanitiser and strong garden gloves if you have them.

As it is not advised to share vehicles with anyone outside of your support bubble, we are not currently using the Trust’s minibus and we are
instead asking roving volunteers to meet us on site.

If you are interested in joining one of our roving volunteer days, please return a booking form to iain@worcestershirewildlifetrust.org
Please ensure that you are registered with us first before attending any practical volunteer sessions.

Booking form
Name
Task Date
Task and Location
First Aid trained Yes/No | Leadership Trained Yes/No
(delete as appropriate) (delete as appropriate)
Risk Assessment Category: (Low, Moderate, High)
(delete as appropriate)
High risk volunteers cannot attend work parties.
Moderate risk volunteers can attend with mitigation agreed with the work party leader.




